PROFILE INDUSTRIES
APPLICATIONS EXPERTISE
PARTNERS
PRODUCTS
SERVICES
ABB standard drives for HVAC applications
ACH550, 0.75 to 355 kW

A
Frame
size
Type code
 (order code)
UN =  380 to 480 V (380, 400, 415, 440, 460, 480 V)
HVAC control panel and EMC fi lter are included.
0.75 2.4 R1 ACH550-01-02A4-4 1)
1.1 3.3 R1 ACH550-01-03A3-4 1)
1.5 4.1 R1 ACH550-01-04A1-4 1)
2.2 5.4 R1 ACH550-01-05A4-4 1)
3 6.9 R1 ACH550-01-06A9-4 1)
4 8.8 R1 ACH550-01-08A8-4 1)
5.5 11.9 R1 ACH550-01-012A-4 1)
7.5 15.4 R2 ACH550-01-015A-4 1)
11 23 R2 ACH550-01-023A-4 1)
15 31 R3 ACH550-01-031A-4 1)
18.5 38 R3 ACH550-01-038A-4 1)
22 45 R3 ACH550-01-045A-4 1)
30 59 R4 ACH550-01-059A-4 1)
37 72 R4 ACH550-01-072A-4 1)
45 87 R4 ACH550-01-087A-4 1)
55 125 R5 ACH550-01-125A-4 1)
75 157 R6 ACH550-01-157A-4 1)
90 180 R6 ACH550-01-180A-4 1)
110 205 R6 ACH550-01-195A-4 1)
132 246  R6* ACH550-01-246A-4 1)
160 290  R6* ACH550-01-290A-4 1)
200 368 R8 ACH550-02-368A-4 1)
250 486 R8 ACH550-02-486A-4 1)
280 526 R8 ACH550-02-526A-4 1)
315 602 R8 ACH550-02-602A-4 1)
355 645 R8 ACH550-02-645A-4 1)
R8 2024 N/A 347 617 230
Technical data and types
Dimensions and weights
Wall mounted units
Technical specifi cation
Free standing units
N/A = not applicable
Ratings, types and voltages
Mains connection
Voltage and power range 3-phase, 380 to 480 V, +10/-15% (0.75 to 355 kW)
3-phase, 208 to 240 V, +10/-15% (0.75 to 75 kW)
1-phase, 208 to 240 V, +10/-15% (50% derating)
auto-identifi cation of in put line
Frequency 48 to 63 Hz
Power factor 0.98
Effi ciency at rated power
98%
Motor connection
Voltage 3-phase, from 0 to UN
Frequency 0 to 500 Hz
Rated currents
(apply to both IP21 and IP54)
Current at ambient temperature of -15 to +40 °C:
rated output cur rent (I2N), no derating needed
Current at ambient temperature of +40 to +50 °C:
derating of less than 1%/ °C above 40 °C
Switching fre quen cy se lect able
0.75 to 37 kW: 1 kHz, 4 kHz, 8 kHz or 12 kHz
45 to 110 kW: 1 kHz, 4 kHz or 8 kHz
 132 to 355 kW: 1 kHz or 4 kHz
Environmental limits
Ambient temperature
Transportation and storage
Operation
-40 to 70 °C
-15 to 50 °C (no frost allowed)
Altitude
Output current